
Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, November 3, 2019

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24004 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24003 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJB

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24001 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXJB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainAXJA

20021 Cascade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra ClaesAXJA

20005 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiAXJA

20002 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXJA

20024 Joy, Borzoi, Chris  DankerAJPA

20040 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

AXJB

20030 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20014 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20012 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20011 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20010 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

20009 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20008 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20006 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20032 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerAJPB

20020 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAJPB

20019 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

20018 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

20017 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20016 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJA

16003 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJA

16001 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszAXJA

16024 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumAXJB

16005 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16004 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16027 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16025 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerAJPB

16021 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

16015 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

16014 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AJPB

16012 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara LoyAJPB

16011 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16010 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAJPB

16009 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAJPB

16008 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJA

12002 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJA

12015 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXJB

12005 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJB

12004 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

12003 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXJB

12016 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAJPB

12013 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

12012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12007 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXJA

8006 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8005 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXJB

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8001 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8020 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAJPB

8013 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8012 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAJPB

8011 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAJPB

8009 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyAJPA

4002 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, November 3, 2019

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Kipper, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyOAJ

20033 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Nanci MillerOAJ

20023 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOAJ

20003 Zayne, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Shen, All American, Chris ElsonOAJ

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Pancake, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa ZassowskiOAJ

8015 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Rush, Australian Shepherd, Chris ElsonNAJB

20027 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloNAJB

20026 Zest, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertNAJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Ouijie, Flat Coated Retriever, Laurie DanaherNAJA

20029 Alice, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Auggie, Australian Shepherd, Victoria AndersonNAJA

16022 Olive, Whippet, Lorie CrainNAJP

16019 Ringo, Whippet, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Bean, All American, Paula ElsonNAJP

T2B  

Elane RiceJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

24004 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

24003 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerT2B

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinT2B

24001 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiT2B

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Rush, Australian Shepherd, Chris ElsonT2B

20040 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

T2B

20030 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

20026 Zest, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertT2B

20023 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszT2B

20021 Cascade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra ClaesT2B

20014 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsT2B

20012 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminT2B

20011 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerT2B

20010 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichT2B

20002 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiT2B

20032 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerT2BP

20017 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerT2BP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumT2B

16016 Shen, All American, Chris ElsonT2B

16006 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinT2B

16004 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

T2B

16001 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszT2B

16025 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerT2BP

16021 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerT2BP

16019 Ringo, Whippet, Lee Ann DonnerT2BP

16013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

T2BP

16012 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara LoyT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonT2B

12005 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderT2B

12004 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonT2B

12002 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyT2B

12016 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaT2BP

12013 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinT2BP

12012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2BP

12008 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2BP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyT2B

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Schenectady Dog Training Club
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8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8016 Bean, All American, Paula ElsonT2BP

8011 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberT2BP

8009 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXA

24005 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24004 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24003 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXB

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Cascade, Australian Cattle Dog, Sandra ClaesAXA

20005 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiAXA

20003 Zayne, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXA

20002 Flame, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiAXA

20015 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20040 Lexi Pearl, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy 

Sengenberger

AXB

20014 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20012 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20011 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20010 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20009 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20008 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20006 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20032 Westley, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerAXPB

20020 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAXPB

20019 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

20018 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

20017 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20016 Whitney, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Frankie, Pumi, Maria BarnumAXA

16001 Peppa, Pumi, Peter PiuszAXA

16006 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXB

16005 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16004 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXB

16003 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16025 Maizy, Golden Retriever, Scott ReichingerAXPB

16015 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

16014 Ziva, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16013 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXPB

16012 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara LoyAXPB

16011 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16010 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXPB

16009 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXPB

16008 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXA

12015 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyAXB

12005 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXB

12004 Reba, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

12003 Brynne, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria CinottiAXB

12016 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAXPB

12013 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

12012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12008 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12007 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleAXA

8019 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXB

8006 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8005 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXB

8004 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8001 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8013 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8012 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXPB

8011 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAXPB

8009 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, November 3, 2019

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Nanci MillerOA

20023 Arya, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOA

20024 Joy, Borzoi, Chris  DankerOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Shen, All American, Chris ElsonOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Tripp, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 El Jefe, Papillon, Kara LoyOA

8016 Bean, All American, Paula ElsonOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Ouijie, Flat Coated Retriever, Laurie DanaherNAA

20045 Rush, Australian Shepherd, Chris ElsonNAB

20027 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloNAB

20026 Zest, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertNAB

20029 Alice, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Auggie, Australian Shepherd, Victoria AndersonNAA

16023 Brazen, Rat Terrier, Deb PercentiNAB

16019 Ringo, Whippet, Lee Ann DonnerNAP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


